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2. AUCKLAND MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (AUCKLAND) 
Court Sitting Commences Panui Closes 

lOa.m. 
Auckland Tue, 11 May 1965 16 Apr 1965 

16 Jul 1965 
1 Oct 1965 

21 Jan 1966 

Auckland Tue, 10 Aug 1965 
*Auckland Tue, 26 Oct 1965 
Auckland Tue, 15 Feb 1966 

*Sitting commences 2 p.m. 

3. WAIKATO-MANIAPOTO MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT 
(HAMILTON) 

Court Sitting Commences Panui Closes 
lOa.m. 

Thames Mon, 12 Apr 1965 12 Mar 1965 
Te Kuiti Tue, 27 Apr 1965 2 Apr 1965 
Tauranga Tue, 18 May 1965 23 Apr 1965 
Ngaruawahia Tue, 8 Jun 1965 14 May 1965 
Thames Mon, 5 Jul 1965 11 Jun 1965 
Te Kuiti Tue, 20 Jul 1965 25 Jun 1965 
Tauranga Tue, 10 Aug 1965 16 Jul 1965 
Ngaruawahia Tue, 31 Aug 1965 6 Aug 1965 
Thames Mon, 20 Sep 1965 27 Aug 1965 
Te Kuiti Tue, 12 Oct 1965 17 Sep 1965 
Tauranga Tue, 2 Nov 1965 8 Oct 1965 
Ngaruawahia Tue, 23 Nov 1965 29 Oct 1965 
Thames Mon, 13 Dec 1965 19 Nov 1965 
Kawhia Tue, 25 Jan 1966 24 Dec 1965 
Te Kuiti Tue, 1 Feb 1966 14 Jan 1966 
Tauranga Tue, 22 Feb 1966 28 Jan 1966 
Ngaruawahia Tue, 15 Mar 1966 18 Feb 1966 

Dates of commencement of Tauranga, Te Kuiti, and Thames 
sittings may be varied if above dates clash with Magistrate's Court 
sittings; on each of such occasions, the time of commencement 
will be stated in each panui when issued. 

Ngaruawahia Courts will adjourn to Morrinsville on Wednesday 
of the second week and may also adjourn to Hamilton. Such 
adjournments and the time of commencement will be stated in 
each panui when issued. 

4. W AIARIKI DISTRICT MAORI LAND COURT (ROTORUA) 
Court Sitting Commences Panui Closes 

Whakatane 
Taupo 
Rotorua 
Opotiki 
Whakatane 
Rotorua 
Taupo 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Whakatane 
Rotorua 
Taupo 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 

IOa.m. 
Tue, 6 Apr 1965 
Tue, 27 Apr 1965 
Tue, 18 May 1965 
Tue, 29 Jun 1965 
Tue, 13 Jul 1965 
Tue, 3 Aug 1965 
Tue, 7 Sep 1965 
Tue, 21 Sep 1965 
Tue, 5 Oct 1965 
Tue, 9 Nov 1965 
Tue, 30 Nov 1965 
Tue, 25 Jan 1966 
Tue, 8 Feb 1966 
Tue, 22 Feb 1966 

5 Mar 
26 Mat 
16 Apr 
28 May 
11 Jun 
2 Jul 
6Aug 

20Aug 
3 Sep 
8 Oct 

29 Oct 
IO Dec 
7 Jan 

21 Jan 

1965 
1965 
1965 
1965 
1965 
1965 
1965 
1965 
1965 
1965 
1965 
1965 
1966 
1966 

5. TAIRAWHITI MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (GISBORNE) 
Court 

Tolaga Bay 
Gisborne 
Ruatoria 
Wairoa 
Te Araroa 
Tikitiki 
Gisborne 
Ruatoria 
Wairoa 
Te Araroa 
Tikitiki 
Tolaga Bay 
Gisborne 

. Ruatoria 
Wairoa 
TeAraroa 
Tikitiki 

Sitting Commences Panui Closes 
10 a.m. 

Tue, 6 Apr 
Tue, 27 Apr 
Tue, 25 May 
Tue, 8 Jun 
Tue, 6 Jul 
Tue, 13 Jul 
Tue, 3 Aug 
Tue, 31 Aug 
Tue, 21 Sep 
Tue, 12 Oct 
Tue, 19 Oct 
Tue, 2 Nov 
Tue, 16 Nov 
Tue, 25 Jan 
Tue, 15 Feb 
Tue, 15 Mar 
Tue, 22 Mar 

1965 26Feb 1965 
1965 19 Mar 1965 
1965 21 Apr 1965 
1965 30 Apr 1965 
1965 } 28 May 1965 1965 
1965 25 Jun 1965 
1965 23 Jul 1965 
1965 13 Aug 1965 
1965 } 3 Sep 1965 1965 
1965 24 Sep 1965 
1965 8 Oct 1965 
1966 3 Dec 1965 
1966 7 Jan 1966 
1966} 4 Feb 1966 1966 

6. AOTEA MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (WANGANUI) 
Court Sitting Commences Panui Closes 

2p.m. 
Wanganui Mon, 5 Apr 1965 26 Feb 1965 
New Plymouth Mon, IO May 1965 2 Apr 1965 

*Taumarunui . . Mon, 24 May 1965 15 Apr 1965 
Hawera Mon, 14 Jun 1965 7 May 1965 
Wanganui Mon, 28 Jun 1965 21 May 1965 
New Plymouth Mon, 2 Aug 1965 25 Jun 1965 

*Taumarunui . . Mon, 16 Aug 1965 9 July 1965 
Hawera Mon, 6 Sep 1965 30 Jul 1965 

Wanganui Mon, 20 Sep 1965 13 Aug 1965 
New Plymouth Mon, 18 Oct 1965 10 Sep 1965 

*Taumarunui . . Mon, 1 Nov 1965 24 Sep 1965 
Hawera Mon, 22 Nov 1965 15 Oct 1965 
Wanganui Tue, 25 Jan 1966 10 Dec 1965 
New Plymouth Mon, 21 Feb 1966 14 Jan 1966 

*Taumarunui . . Mon, 7 Mar 1966 28 Jan 1966 
Hawera Mon, 28 Mar 1966 18 Feb 1966 

*Court may adjourn to Tokaanu for the second week of sitting. 

7. IKAROA MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (PALMERSTON NORTH) 
Court Sitting Commences Panui Closes 

10 a.m. 
*Levin Mon, 5 Apr 1965 5 Mar 1965 
Masterton Mon, 3 May 1965 26 Mar 1965 
Hastings Tue, 8 Jun 1965 7 May 1965 
Wellington Tue, 6 Jul 1965 4 Jun 1965 

*Levin Mon, 19 Jul 1965 18 Jun 1965 
Hastings Tue, 7 Sep 1965 6 Aug 1965 
Masterton Mon, 18 Oct 1965 17 Sep 1965 
Wellington Tue, 2 Nov 1965 1 Oct 1965 

*Levin Mon, 8 Nov 1965 8 Oct 1965 
Hastings Tue, 30 Nov 1965 29 Oct 1965 
Wellington Tue, 8 Feb 1966 7 Jan 1966 
Hastings Tue, 15 Mar 1966 11 Feb 1966 

*The Court will adjourn to Palmerston North during the second 
week of each Levin sitting. 

8. SOUTH ISLAND MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (CHRISTCHURCH) 

Court 

Christchurch 
In vercargill 
Picton 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 

Sitting Commences 
10 a.m. 

Tue, 25 May 1965 
Tue, IO Aug 1965 
Tue, 31 Aug 1965 
Tue, 5 Oct 1965 
Tue, 25 Jan 1966 
Thu, 17 Feb 1966 
Tue, 22 Feb 1966 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy~Supreme Court 

Panui Closes 

23 Apr 1965 
9 Jul 1965 

30 Jul 1965 
3 Sep 1965 

17 Dec 1965 
14 Jan 1966 
14 Jan 1966 

GEORGE HooRo WIR!A, of 1Pakotai, Whangarei, labourer, was 
adjudged bankrupt on 7 December 1964. Creditors' meeting 
will be held at the Courthouse, Whangarei, on Monday, 
21 December 1964, at M a.m. 

Whangarei. 
D. R. BR,OWN, Official Assignee. 

In Bankruptcy 

NOTICE is hereby given that dividends are now payable on all 
proved claims tin the under-mentioned estates as at 10 
December ,1964. 

Brooks, ID. iM., of 19 Bute (R:oad, Browns Bay, driver. iFirst 
and final dividend of ls. J!-d. in the pound. 

Churchill, D. A., of 37 Madeline Avenue, Tamaki, baker. 
First and final dividend of ,ts. ,Std. in the pound. 

,Fi:11, C. H., of No. 12 :R.iD., Matakana, fal'm hand. First 
dividend of 11Q:s. 6d. in :the pound. 

Findlay, 1W., of 1Leigh, workman. First and final dividend 
of lls. 11 td. !in the 1pound. 

Fong, D. P. {tradmg as Canton Oafe), '19 l<'arangahape 
1Road, Newton, proprietor. Pirst and final dividend of 
Ws. in the pound. 

Grant, ,F. C. A., of ,1:7 Nougat Avenue, ,P:apatoetoe, floor 
manager. first and final dividend •of 3s. ld. in the pound. 

Hall, L. 1A. H., ·Of 686 Grea,t North R'oad, Grey Lynn, 
salesman. Supplementary dividend of ls. 3d. in the pound. 

Handley, C. A., formedy of 8 Junction Road, Piaeroa, 'but 
now of 5 Hamill Road, Otara, Papatoetoe, married woman. 
iFirst and final dividend of 3s. Ofd. in ,the pound. 

E. C. :OA!RiPtBNIBR, Official tAssignee. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme /Oourt 

facK FocH FREEM'AN, ·of Oaklands Road, 1Papakura, carpenter, 
was adjudged bankrupt on 7 December ,1964. Creditors' 
metoting wi11 be held at my office on Monday, 211 December 
1964, at IO.GO a.m. 

E. C. CAfRiP!ENIBR, Officia'1 Assignee. 
Fourth Flo1or,. Dilworth !Building, Customs Street Bast, 

Auckland. 

In ·Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

DAVID IANDREW IV ISKOVICH, of ,13 Norrie A venue, Sandringham, 
Auckland, sheetmetal worker, ,was adjudged bankrupt on 
11 December, 1964. Creditors' meeting will be held at my 
office on !Monday, 21 iDecember :1964, at 2.,15 iP-m. 

IE. C. CAIRJP!BNT1BR, Official !Assignee. 
iFourth lFloor, Dilworth !Building, CuS'toms Street 1East, 

Auckland. 


